Atty. Docket No.: MAZD0102PUSA

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	R	1023179				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the Un	ited States Pater	at and Trademark Office	e: Please record	the attached ori	ginal docum	ents or copy th	ereof.
 Name of conveying party Kenji Hirata Additional name(s) of conveying party 		Yes <u>X</u> No	Name:	address of receiv Mazc Idress:	la Motor Cor	rporation	0/320106
 Nature of conveyance: X Assignment 	meis	12/16/08	Street Add	ress: <u>3-1,</u> Hiro	Shinchi, Fuc shima 735-8		
Security Agreement		Change of Name	City:				
Other Execution Date: December 9			Additional name(s	s) & address(es) atta	ched?	YesX	No
A. Patent Application No 2001-388571	o.(s) lo3	20106]	B. Patent No.(s)		
2001-388571 2001-169097 5. Name and address of part	y to whom corres	Additional numbers attached	1?Ye		lo	s involved:	1
2001-388571 2001-169097 5. Name and address of party concerning document show Name: <u>James N. Kallis</u> Address: <u>Brooks & Kushman</u> 1000 Town Center, Twenty-S	y to whom corres uld be mailed: n P.C. Second Floor	Additional numbers attached spondence	 1?Ye 6. Total numb 7. Total Fee (2 XEnclo 	s <u>X</u> ber of application 37 C.F.R. § 1.21	lo as and patent (h))	\$_4	
2001-388571 2001-169097 5. Name and address of party concerning document show Name: <u>James N. Kallis</u> Address: <u>Brooks & Kushman</u> 1000 Town Center, Twenty-S	y to whom corres uld be mailed: <u>n P.C.</u> Second Floor State: <u>MI</u>	Additional numbers attached	 1?Ye 6. Total numb 7. Total Fee (1 XEnclo XEnclo 8. Deposit Activity 	s <u>X</u> ber of application 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 bsed	lo is and patent (h)) ged to Depo 02-3978	\$4 sit Account	
2001-388571 2001-169097 5. Name and address of party concerning document show Name: <u>James N. Kallis</u> Address: <u>Brooks & Kushman</u> 1000 Town Center, Twenty-S City: <u>Southfield</u> /18/2002 WASFAW1 00000088 1	y to whom corresuld be mailed: n P.C. Second Floor State: MI 10320106 40.00 0P	Additional numbers attached spondence 	 1?Ye 6. Total numb 7. Total Fee (1 X_Enclo Autho 8. Deposit Actor (Attach duplica THIS SPACE 	s <u>X</u> ber of application 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 osed prized to be char count Number: _	io is and patent (h)) ged to Depo 02-3978 if paying by D y is a true cop	sit Account	<u>0.00</u>

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 013584 FRAME: 0198

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we <u>Kenji HIRATA</u>, of <u>MAZDA MOTOR</u> <u>CORPORATION</u>, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to <u>MAZDA MOTOR</u> <u>CORPORATION</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>Japan</u> and having a place of business at <u>Hiroshima, Japan</u> hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

SUBCTRIC FORM LANDLING SYSTEM, REFORMED FORM HANDLING PROFRAM, COMPLETE-RUADABLE R MORDING I DENIG RECORDING MAR SAME AND

BESTRIC FORM CURBLES MIR 100

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on _______, Application No. ______ (we hereby authorize our attorney to insert the application filing date and number when they become known),

including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-inpart, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

DateDecember 9, 2002

Kenji	Hirata
Kenji HI	RATA

Date:_____, 2002

Date:_____, 2002